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Corporate Listing Department Corporate Relations Department

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited The BSELimited

Exchange.Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G-Block 25th Floor, P.J.Tower,

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Dalal Street, Mumbai

MUMBAI - 400 051 MUMBAI - 400 001

SYMBOL: NAHARCAP SCRIPCODE: 532952

SUB: Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30_09.2024
Outcome of Board Meeting

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III and Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith copy of the Standalone and
Consolidated un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended so" September, 2024,
duly approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on iz" November, 2024 along with
Limited Review Report on the above said Financial Results by M/s. Gupta Vigg & Co., Chartered

Accountants, Ludhiana.

The Board Meeting commenced at 4.00 p.m. and concluded at 4.40 p.m.

Kindly take the same on your records and disseminate the same on your website.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For NAHAR CAPITALAND FINANCIAL SERVICESLTD.

Gurugram:
Plot No. 22-B, Sector-18, Gurugram-120 015 (India)

Ph. : 91-124-2430532 - 2430533
Fax: 91-124-2430536

Email: delhi@owmnahar.com
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gLATEMEITOrsTAJIDueNEuH+uDiTEDFiNAVciALREs\iiTs.roR"EQUARiERANDi+^LFyEARENDED30"spT"BERtz024
(Rs._ ln Lakhs)

Particulal.s Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended
Sr.No,

30-Sep-24 30-'un-24 30-Sep-23 30-Sell.24 30-Sep-23 3l-Mar-24

(un-audited) |un-audited) (un-audited) (un-audited) (un-audited) (Audlted)

12345 Revenue from Operatlons
297.58 258.86 ZOO.73 556,44 445.60 984.84

lntei.est I ncome
Dividend IncomeRentalIncome 781.81 44.71 835.47 826.52 880.87 1077.08

172.62 172.62 155.53 345.24 310.88 622.87

Net gain on fair value changes 201.59 181.44 18.12 383.03 159.17 131.26

Total revenue from operatlons 1453.60 657.63 1209.85 2111.Z3 1796.S2 Z816.05

Other lricome
616.94 1005.41 514.97 1622.35 1270.71 2788.50

Net gain on fair value changes

Net galn on derecognltlon of flnancial instruments under amortised 98.39
128.92

0.00 227.31 0.00 0.00
cost category

5.38 4.82 3.54 10.20 3.82 1.48
Othei. Income

Total other Income 720.71 1139.15 518.51 1859.86 1274.S3 2789.98

Total Income (1+2)Expenses 2174.31 1796.78 1728.36 3971.09 3071.05 5606.03

6.97 13.26 9.07 20.23 9.31 14. 16
Finance costs

Fees and commission expense 0.52 0.51 0.00 1.03 0.00 0.27

Employee benefits expenses 192.77 184.96 194,71 377.73 333.36 653.?1

Depreciation and amortisation 26.69 26.40 25.95 53.09 51.65 103.66

Other expensesTotalExpelisesProfitbeforetax 72.17 62.39 63.38 134.56 103.59 192.37

299.12 Z87.52 293.11 586.64 497.91 963.67

1875.19 1509.26 1435.25 3384.45 2573.14 4642.36

67 Tax Expense
364.00 330.02 210.08 694.02 360.17 660.cO

Current Tax
Deferred Tax  Charge/(Credit) (See note 3) 79.64 78.92 1.23 158.56 70.37 142.53

Total Tax ExpenseNetflrofitfortheperiodOtllercom|)rehensiveIncome/(loss) 443,64 408.94 211.31 85Z.58 430.54 802.53

1431.55 1100.3Z 1Z23.94 2531.87 2142.60 3839.83

89

4007.20

(0.08) (0.30) (0.08) (0.60) 0.27
Items that wl[l not I)e reclasslfied to profit or loss
•Re-measuremeiit gains/(lasses) on defined benefit plans
-Changes in fair value of FVocl equlty instruments (inclusive of 2331.62 (3,798.30) 6338.82 1068.58 443.18
Realised gains/(losses) thereon)

(787.59) (223.34) 0.34 (1,010.93) (543.22) (408.36)ncome tax relating to these items
Total otller comi)rehenslve Income/(loss) for the period 3219.61 2108.ZO (3,798.26) 5327.81 524.76 35.09

4651.16 3208.5Z (2,574.32) 7859,68 2667.36 3874.92
Total comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period

837.31 837.316.57 837.317.31 837.3115.12 837.3112.79 837.31
10 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5/-per share)

11 Reserves & Surplus (as per audited balance sheet as at 31 March) - 87926.89

1Z Eamlngs per Equlty Share (Face value of Rs. 5/-each)
8.55 2Z.93

B     I     Dll   ted   Rs•   asc        u

1 These  Financial  Results  have  been  prepared  in  accordance  with  India n Accounting Standards  (Ind As)  prescribed  u/s  133  of the  Companies Act,  2013 with relevant

Rules issued there under.Investmentscomprisesof (i)  Investment Portfolio consisting of Securities/Other Assets held as Capital Assets and  (ii) Trading Portfolio consisting of Securities/OtherAssetsheldasshorttermtradingassets.

2

3 This amount in statement of Profit & Loss Account represerits Deferred Tax on lND-AS adjustments only.

4 The  Operating Segments  have  been  identified  on  the  basis  of the  business  activities  carried  on  by the  company.  The  Company  isInvestments/FlnancialSegmentandRealEstateSegment.Hence,asperIndianAccountingStandardlog,theCompanymade'Se
operating  in two  segments  i.e.gmentReporting'foroperating

segments as I)er annexure.

5 TheabovefinancialresultshavebeenreviewedbytheAuditCommitteeandtliereafterapprovedandtakenonrecordbytheBoardofDirectorsattheirmeetingsheld

on 12th Noveml)er, 2024. These results have been subjected to Limited Review by Statutory Auditors of the Company.

'*11place:Ludhiai`a.*MAMAI)ated:12.11.Z024:;¥c6;::,:,G#Do'oR6Eo:2°9:
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Annexure (Note 4)

EAVonenEsEGMENTwrsEREVEmuE.RESULT.ASsET±AHDLJABJrmESroR"EQUARmAtlDHAu:yEARENDED3o"sEPT"m.Lzaz±
(Rs. in Lakhs)

S,. NO. Particulars Quarter Ended Half Year Ended YearEnded   `

30-Sep-24 30-Jun-24 30-Sep-23 30-Sep-24 30-Sep-23 31-Mar-24

(un-audited) (un-audited) (un-audited) (un-audited) (un-audited) (Audited)

1 SEGMENT REVENUE
2001.69 1624.16 1572.83 3625.85 2760.17 4983.16

a) Investment/Financial Activityb)RealEstateActivity
172.62 172.62 155.53 345.24 310.88 622.87

2174.31 1796.78 1728.36 3971.09 3071.05 5606.03
Total RSEGME evenueNTRESULT

1905.03147.642052.67 1541.44 1488.08 3446.47 2616.75 4710.75
a) Investment/Financial Activity

144.121685.56 127.761615.84 291.76 254.64 506.12
b) Real Estate Activity

3738.23 2871.39 5216.87
Sub Total
Less.  Finance Cost 6.97 13.26 9.07 20.23 9.31 `             14.17

Less: Other Unallocated Expenses 170.51 163.04 171.52 333.55 288.94 560.34

Profit before exceptional items, tax and share of 1875.190.00 1509.260.00 1435.250.00 3384.450.00 2573.140.00 4642.360.00
Profit/(Loss)
Exceptional  Items

Profit before tax and share of Profit/(Loss)Less:TaxExpenses 1875.19 1509.26 1435.25 3384.45 2573.14 4642.36

443.64 408.94 211.31 852.582531.87 430.542142.60 802.53

fi                f     th        I-od    ear 1431.55 1100.32 1223.94 3839.83

3
NS etprEGMoit/(Loss)   ar      epel        yENTASSETS

92962.986680.95 88621.28 83446.805790.67 92962.986680.95 83446.80 84268.01
a) Investment/Financial Activity

663S.10 5790.67 6245.87
b) Realc)Una Estate Activityllocable

0.00 0.00 31.86 0.0099643.93 31.8689269.33 168.15

TotalSEGMENT UABILITIESa)Investment/Financial Activity 99643.93 95256.38 89269.33 90682.03

4
452.6022688 1638.31 374.92173.57 452.60 374.92 715.89

174.13 226.38 173.57 174.13
b) Real Estate Activityc)Unallocable

2592.27 1471.213283.65 •        1164.18 2592.27 1164.18 1044.383440

To'a' 3271.25 1712.67 3271.25 1712.67 19.

G DIRECTOR
Place : Ludhiana
Dated : 12.11.2024

DIN: 00607290

Gumugram :
Plot No.  22-a,  Sector-18,  Gurugram-120 015 (India)

Ph.  : 91-124-2430532 -2430533
Fax : 91-124-2430536

Email : delhi@owmnar`ar.com
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STANDALONE BALANCE SHEET AS AT 30.09.2024
(Rs. in tokhs_)_

Partlculars Jts at3Oun2024(Un.audited) Asat31-03-Z024(Audlted)

(1)(2)(1)(2)(3)

ASSETS

129.69 22.12
Flnanc!a I Aesets

Cash and Cash equivalents

Bank Balances other than above 129.08 61.93

Loans 1597.73 1098.92

Investments 90794.80 82878.20

Other financial assets 407.53 308.74

Total.Flnanclal Assets 93058.83 84369.91

109.55 109.55
Nan-financ]a I Assets

Inventories

Current tax assets 0.00 168.15

Investment Property 5251.00 5302.62

Property, Plant & Equipment 20.18 21.65

Capital Work in Progress 1182.31 694.14

Other non-financial assets 22.06 16.cO

Total-Nob-Flna ncfal AssetsTOTALassETs 6585.10 6312.11

99643.93 90682.02

0.00 0.00

LIABILITIES AND  EQUITYLIABILITIES

Flnancla I  Lla blllties

Trade payables

(i) total outstanding dues of MSMEs

(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than MSMEs 85.94 32.25

Borrowings (other than debt securities) 74.17 430.16

Other financial liabilities 522.52 349.65

68Z.63 812.06Total -Financial uabilities

0.00 0.00
Nan-Financial Lia bi lltles

Provisions

Deferred Tax Liabilities 2213.87 1044.37

Current Tax Liabilities 304.23 0.00

Other nan-financial liabilities 70.52 61.39

Total -Nan.financial Liabilities 2588.62 1105.76

837.3195535.37 837.3187926.89
EQurv

Equity Share Capital

Other Equity
96372.68 88764.20Total - EquityTotal-LIABILmES AND EQUITY
99643.93 90682.02

Far NAHARCxp| A.VD. FINANCIALSER   ICES LTD.- i ` i ^; _
-`    )-----``      -b,

r
\`.'

1`-,

PLACE: LUDHIANA

----1'    -                   I.--I•\+'.`

(D     ESH        WAL)

OATED:12.11.Z024                                                                                                                                                                ,     'MANAGIN         IRECTOR
N: 00607290.-i

Gumugram  :
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(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars HALF YEAR ENDEl)

30-Sep-24(un-audited) 30-Sep-23(un-audited)

ABC Cash flaw from Operating Activites
3384.45 2573.14Profit before Tax

AdJustments for:
53.09(556.44) 51.65(445.60)Depreciation and Amoritsation expense

Interest Income oi` Fixed deposit and financial assets measured at amortised cost
Dividend Income classified as investing cash flows (826.52) (880.87)

Remeasurement gains and loss on employee benefit obligations (0.08) (0.60)

Fair value gain/(loss) on investments 383.0320.23 159.179.31

Interest paid

Operating profit before working capital changes 2,457.76(498.81) 1,466.202.62

Inflow/(outflow) on account of:
Loans

Investments (7,916.58) (3,320,94)

Bank balance other than cash and cash eciuivalents (67.15) (67.21)

Inventory 0.00(98.80) 0.00(113.74)

Other financial assets

Other non-financial assets (6.06) 32.88

Trade and other payables 53.69 (0.26)

Shor( term borrowings (355.99) 57.03(0.94)

Provisions
172.87Other financial liablity

122.62

Other nan-financial liablity 9.13 20.35

Cash used ln operating activities post working capital changes (6,249.94) (1,801.39)

Income tax paid (net) (221.65) (276.39)

Net castl inflow from/ (used in) operating activitles (A) (6,4,1.59) (Z,077.78)

Cash flow from lnvestlng act!vitles
(488.17) 0.00Purchase of Property, plant and equipment and investment property

Dividend received 826.52 880.87

Fair valile gain/(loss) on investments (383.03) (159.17)

lmpairment on Financial Instruments 0.00556.44 0.00445.60

Interest received
Investments of Equity Instruments on Other Comprehensive Income 6,338.82 1,068.58

Net casli Inflow from/ (used ln) investlng activitles (a) 6,850.58 2,235.89

Cash flows from flnanclng actlvltles
(20.23) (9.31)Interest paid

Dividend paid (including tax) (251.19) (251.19)

Net cash inflow from/ (used ln) flnanclng activities (C) (271.42) (Z60.50)

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) 107.57 (102.39)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 22.12 122.43

129.69 20.04
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period

PLACE: luDHIANA

DATED: 12.11.2024
LU'CHth'A i

DIN: 00607290

Gurugram :
Plot No. 22-8,  Sector-18,  Guriigram-120 015 (India)

PIT.  :  91-124-2430532 -2430533
Fax : 91 -124-2430536

Email : delhi@owmnahar.com
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±MENTCX:CO~DATEI)ulliAUDtTEDFINANCIALRESULTSFOR"EQUAITEFtAJIDH^JFYEARENDED30"SEPTEMBut,Z024
(Rs. In Lakhs|

S,.NO. Particulars QLia rter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended

ao-Sep-24 30-Jun-24 30-Sep-23 30-Sep-24 30-Sep-23 31-Mar-24

(Un-audited) (Un-audited) (un-audited) (un-audited) (un-audited| (Audited)

12 Revenue from Operations
297.58 258.86 2cO.73 556.44 445.60 984.84

Interest Income.

Dividend Income 494.61 44.71 407.16 539.32 45256 648.76

Rental Income 172.62 172.62 155.53 345.24 310.88 622.87

Net gain on falr value changes 201,59 181.44 18.12 383.03 159.17 131.26

Total revenue from operations 1166.ae 657.63 781.54 1824.03 1368.21 Z387.73

Other I ncome
616,94 1005.41 514.97 1622.35 1270.71 2788.50

Net galn on fair value changes

Net gain on derecognition of financial instruments under amortised cost 98.39
128.92

0.00 227.31 0.00 0,00
category

5.38 4.82 3.54 10.20 3.82 1.48
Other Income
Total other Income 7ZO.71 1139.15 518.51 1859.86 1274.53 Z789.98

3 Total Income (1+2) 1887.11 1796.78 1300.05 3683.89 Z642.74 5177.71

6.97 13.26 9.07 20.23 9.31 •           14.16
45 Expenses

Finance costs

Fees and commission expense 052 0.51 0,cO 1.03 0.00 0.27

Employee benefits expenses 192.77 184.96 194.71 377.73 333.36 653.21

Depreciation and amortisation 26.69 26.40 25.95 53.09 51.65 103.66

Other expenses 72.17 62.39 63.38 134.56 103.59 192.37

Z99.12 287.52 293.11 586.64 497.91 963.67
Total Expenses

(178.91) 501.85 (414.59) 3ZZ.94 |1,498.67) (Z,718.12)Shai.e of Profit/(loss) of Associates accounted for using equity method
1409.08 2011.11 59Z.35 3420.19 646.16 1495.9Z

6 Profit before tax

364.00 330.02 210.08 694.02 360.17 660.00
78 Tax E]{pense

Current Tax

Deferred Tax  Charge/(Credit) (See note 3) 1.90 512.91 (137.83) 514.81 (18.19) (340.65)

Total Tax Expense 365.90 842,93 72.Z5 1208.83 341.98 319.35

1043.18 1168.18 520.10 2211.36 304.18 1176.57
Net Profit for the period

t 4007.20

(0.08) (0.30) (0.08) (0.60) 0.27

910 Otlier compreheuslve Income/(loss)
lteiTrs tl`at will not be reclas§med to profit or less
-Re-measilrement gains/(losses) on defined benefit plans

•Changesinfairvalueofrvoaequltyinstruments(lnclusiveofRealised
2331.62 (3,798.30) 6338.82 1068.58 443.18

gains/(losses) thereon)
(787.59) (223.34) 0.34 (1,010.93) (543.22) (408.36)

Income tax relating to these items
Sul,-total 3219.6121.13 2108.201960.64 (3,798.26)(63.90) 5327.811981.77 524.761309.21 35.0954.09

Items that will not be reclass]fled to Firof[t or loss
•Share of Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) of Associates accounted for

using equity method
21.13 1960.64 '63.90) 1981.77 1309.21 54.09

Sub-total
Total other comprelieus!ve Income/(loss) for the perlod 3240.74 4068.85 (3,862.16) 7309.59 1833.97 89.18

4Z83.9Z 5Z37.03 (3,34Z.06) 95ZO.95 2138.15 1Z65.75
Total comprehenslve Income/(loss) for the period

837.316.23 837.316.98 837-313.11 837.3113.21 837.311.82 837.31153346.02
11 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 5/-per share)

12 Reserves & Surplus (as per audited balance sheet as at 31 March)

13 Earnings per Equlty Share (Face value of Rs. 5/-each)I/Ollutd'Rs) 7.03
-8as c           e

1 Tl`ese Financial  Results have  been  prepared  in  accordance with  Indian  Accounting Standards (lnd As) prescril)ed  u/s 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 with relevant Rules

issued there under                                                                                                                                                                                    .. Llril ,          i
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Annexuro (Note 5)
CONSOLIDATED SEGMENT WISE REVENUE. RESULT. ASSETS AND IIABILITIES FOR TllE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30Tll SEPTEMBER. 2024

Sr.  NO. Particulars Quarter Ended Half Year Ended Year Ended
30-Sep-24 30-Jun-24 30-Sep.23 30-Sep-24 30-Sep-23 31-Mar-24

(Un-audited) (un-audited) (un-audited) (un.audited) (un-audlted) (Audited)
1 SEGIV]ENT REVEN U E

1714.49 1624.16 1144.52 3338.65 2331.86 4554.84a) Investment/Financial Activity

b) Real Estate Activity 172.62 172.62 155.53 345.24 310.88 622.87
Total Revenue 1887.11 1796.78 1300.05 3683.89 2642.74 5177.71

2 SEGMENT RESULT

1617.83 1541.44 1059.77 3159.27 2188.44 4282.43a) Investment/Financial Activity
b) Real Estate Activity 147.63 144.12 127.76 291.76 254.64 506.11
Sub Total 1765.46 1685.56 1187.53 3451.03 2443.08 4788.54
Less: Finance Cost 6.97 13.26 9.07 20.23 9.31 14.17
Less: Other Unallocated  Expenses 170.50 163.04 171.52 333.55 288.94 560.34
Profit I)efore exceptional Items, tax and share of

1587.99
1509.26

1006.94 3097.Z5 2144.83 4214.03
Profit/(Loss)

Exceptional ItemsProfitI)eforetaxand share of Profit/(Loss)Less:TaxExpenses 0.001587.99365.90 0.001509.26842.93 0.001006.9472.25 0.003097.Z51208.83 0.00214483 000
4214 03

341.98 319.34
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period/year 1222.09 666.33 934.69 1888.42 1802.85 3894.69
Profit/(Loss) from Associates (178.91) 501.85 (414.59) 322.94 (1,498.67) (2,718.12)
Total Profit/(Loss) for tlie period/year 1043.18 1168.18 520.10 2211.36 304.18 1176.57

3 SEG MENT ASSETS

174271.02 170374.29 164974.51 174271.02 164974.51 163537.07a) Investment/Financial Activity

b) Real Estate Activity 6680.95 6635.10 5790.67 6680.95 5790.67 6245.87
c) Unallocable 0.00 0.cO 31.86 0.00 31.86 168.15

Total 180951.97 177009.39 170797.04 180951.97 170797.04 169951.09
4 SEGMENT LIABI LITI ES

452.61 1638.32 956.99 452.61 956.99 699.33a) Investment/Financial Activity

b) Real Estate Activity 226.38 174.13 173.57 226.38 173.57 174.13
c)  Unallocable 16798.44 15755.13 14826.67 16798.44 14826.67 14894.30
Total 17477.43 17567.58 •       15957.23 17477.43 15957.Z3 15767.76

Place : Ludl`lana

Dated : 12.11.2024

NG DIRECTOR

DIN: cO607290

Gurugram :
Plot No.  22-a.  Sector-18, Gurugram-120 015 (India)

Ph.  : 91 -124-2430532 -2430533
Fax : 91-124-2430536

Email : delhi@owmnahar.com
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CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

(A NON-BANKING FINANCIAL COMPANY)
Regd. Office a Corporate Office  : "Nahar Tower", 375 Industrial AreaA,  Ludhiana -141003 (INDIA)
Phones : 91-161-2600701  to 705, 2606977 to 980  Fax : 91-161-2222942, 2601956
E-mail : secncfs@owmnahar.com     Wel. Site : www.owmnahar.com       CIN  No. :  L45202P82006PLC029968
GST No. : 03AACCN2866QIZ2

Cor\IsoLIDATED BALANCE SHEET As AT 3o.og2oz4
(Rs. In LaRA±)_

Particulars Asat3009-20Z4(un-audited) Asat31-03-2024(Audited)

(1)12)(1)(2)(3)

ASSETS

129.69 22.12
flnanclal Assets

Cash and Casl` equivalents

Bank Balances other than above 129.08 61.93

Loans 1597.73 1098.92

Investments 172102.83 162147.26

Other financial assets 407.53 308.74

Total-Flnancla I Assets 174366.86 163638.97

109.55 109.55
Nob-Flnancial Assets

Inventories

Current tax assets 0.00 168.15

Investment Property 5251.00 5302.62

Property, Plant & Equipment 20.18 21.65

Capital Work in Progress 1182.31 694.14

Othei. nan-financial assets 22.06 16.00

Total-Nan-Flnancial Assets 6585.10 6312.11

TOTAL Aes ETs 180951.96 169951.08

0.00 0.00

LIABILITIES AND EQUITYlIABILITIES

Financial liabilities
Trade payables

(i) total outstanding dues of MSMEs

(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than MSMEs 85.94 32.25

Boi.rowings (other than debt securities) 74.17 430.16

Other financial liabilities 522.52 349.65

682.63 812.06Total -Flnanclal uabilities

0.cO 0.cO
Nan-Financial uablllties

Provisions

Deferred tax liabilities 16420.03 14894.30

Current Tax Liabilities 304.23 0.00

Other nan-financial liabilitiesTotal-Nan-FinancialLlabillties 70.52 61.39

16794.78 14955.69

837.31162637.23 837.31153346.02
EQurTv

Equity Share Capital

Other Equity
163474.54 154183.33Total - Equity
180951.96 169951.08Total-LIAB ILmES AN D EQu itv

fuk"NIfflPLACE:LUDHIANADATED:12.11.2024

DIN: 00607290
n*rl

Gurugram :
Plot No.  22-8,  Sector-18,  Gurugram-120 015 (India)

Ph.  : 91-124-2430532 -2430533
Fax : 91 -124-2430536

Email : delhi@owmnahar.com



CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

(A NON-BANKING FINANCIAL COMPANY)
Regd. Office & Corporate Office : "Nahar Tower", 375 lndustrialArea-A,  Ludhiana -141003 (INDIA)
Phones : 91-161-2600701  to 705, 2606977 to 980   Fax : 91-161-2222942, 2601956
E-mail : secncfs@owmnahar.com     Web site : www.owmnahar.com       CIN   No.  : 145202P82006PLC029968

03AACCN2866Q1
MBER  2024TH SEPTEMBER   ZOZ4

(Rs. In tokh±)_

Partlculars HALF YEA30-Sep-24(Un-audited) R ENDED30-Sep-23(un-audited)

A8C Cast) flew from Operating Activites 3420.19 646.16
Profit before Tax
Adju.stoent for: 53.09 51.65
Depreciation and Amoritsation expenseInterestincomeonfixeddepositandfinancial assets measured at amortised cost

(556.44)(539.32)(322.94)(0.08)383.03 (445.60)(452.56)1498.67(0.60)159.17

Dividend income classified as investing cash flowsShareofOtherComprehensiveincome/(loss)ofAssocates accounted for using equity method

Remeasurement gains and loss on employee benefit obligations
Fair value gain/(loss) on investments 20.23 9.31
Interest paid 2457.76(498.81) 1466.202.62
Operatlngprofitbeforeworkingcap]talchanges

Inflow/(outflow) on account of:
LoansInvestments

(7,629.39)(67.15)0.00 (2,892.62)(67.21)   .0.00

Bank balance other than cash and cash equvilants

Inventory
(98.79)(6.06) (113.74)32.88

Other financial assets

Other non-financial assets 53.69(355.99) (0.26)57.03
Trade and other payables
Short term borrowings

(0.94)
Provisions 172.87 122.62
Other financial liablity 9.13 20.35
Other nan-financial liablity

|5,962.74)(221.65)(6,184.39)(488.17)539.32 (1,373.08)(276.39)(1,649.47)0.00452.56
Cash used ln aperat[ng actMtles post working cap]tal changes
Income tax paid (net)

Net cash inflow fiom/ |used ln) operating activities (A}

Cash flow from lnvestlng actlvities
Purchase of Property, plant and equipmeiit and investment property
Dividend received

(383.03)0.00 (159.17)0.00
Fair Value gain/(loss) on Investments
lmpairment on Financial Instruments 556,44 445.60
I nterest received 6338.826563.38(20.23)(251.19)(271.42)107.5722.12 1068.581807.58(9.31)(251.19)(260.50)(102.39)122.43
Investment of Equity Instruments on Other Comprehensive Income

Netcashinflowfrom/tusedln)Investlngactlvltles(a)

Cash flo`^/s from flnancing actMties
Interest paid

Dividend paid (including tax)

Net cash Inflow from/ {used ln) financlng activities (C)

Net increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the periodItthendoftheperiod 129.69 20.04
Cashandcashequlva entsa       e

AND FINANCIALSER

PIACE: LUDlllANA

DATED: 12.11.Z024 DIN: 00607290

Gurugram :
Plot No.  22-a,  Sector-18,  Gurugram-120 015 (India)

Ph.  : 91 -124-2430532 -2430533
Fax : 91-124-2430536

Email  : delhi@owmnahar.com



'GUPT:A VIGG & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Ref.  NO.

LIMITED REVIEW REPORT

GSTIN  : 03AAEFG0353QIZF
PAN  : AAEFG0353Q
101-KISIVIAT COMPLEX, G.T.  ROAD,
MILLER GANJ,  LUDHIANA-141  003.

DATED

To
The Board of Directors,
Nahar Capital and Financial Services Limited

We  have  reviewed  the  accompanying  statement  of  un-audited  financial  results  of  M/s.  Nahar
Capital and Financial Services Limited having its registered office at 375, Industrial Area A, Ludhiana
for  the  quarter  and  half  year  ended  30th  September,  2024  being  submitted  by  the  Company
pursuant  to  the  requirements  of  Regulation  33  of  the  SEBI  (Listing  Obligations  and  Disclosure
Requirements)  Regulations, 2015 (as amended)  including relevant circulars issued  by the SEBl from
time  to  time.  This  statement  is  the  responsibility  of the  Company's  Management  and  has  been
approved  by  the  Board  of  Directors,  has  been  prepared  in  accordance  with  the  recognition  and
measurement   principles   laid   down   in   the   Indian   Accounting   Standard   34   ``lnterim   Financial
Reporting" (lnd AS 34), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant
rules   issued   there   under   and   other   accounting   principles   generally   accepted   in   India.   Our
responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We   conducted   our   review   of   the   Statement   in   accordance   with   the   Standard   on   Review
Engagements (SRE)  2410,  `'Review of Interim  Financial  Information  Performed  by the  Independent
Auditor  of the  Entity",  issued  by  the  Institute  of  Chartered  Accountants  of  India.  This  standard
requires that we  plan  and  perform  the  review to  obtain  moderate assurance  as to whether the
financial statements are free of material misstatement.  A review  is  limited primarily to inquiries of
company  personnel  and  analytical  procedures  applied  to  financial  data  and    is  substantially  less
than  the  audit  conducted  in  accordance  with  the  standards  on  Auditing  Specified  under section
143(10)  of  the  Act,  and  consequently  does  not  enable  us  to  obtain  assurance  that  we  would
become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an  audit.  Accordingly, we do not
express an audit opinion.

Based  on  our  review  conducted  as  above,  nothing  has  come  to  our  attention  that  causes  us  to

believe  that  the  accompanying  statement  of  unaudited  financial  results  prepared  in  accordance

with  applicable  Indian Accounting Standards  i.e.  Ind AS  34 as  prescribed  under Section  133  of the

Companies Act,  2013  read with  relevant  rules issued there  under or by the  Institute of Chartered

Accountants of India and  other recognized accounting practices and  policies  has not disclosed the



GUPT;A VIGG & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Ref.  NO'

GSTIN  : 03AAEFG0353QIZF
PAN : AAEFG0353Q
101-KISMAT COMPLEX, G.T.  ROAD,
MILLER GANJ,  LUDHIANA-141  003.

DATED

Disclosure  Requirements)  Regulations,  2015  including the  manner in  which  it is to be disclosed,  or

that it contains any material misstatement.

For Gupta Vigg & Co.
Chartered Accountants

(FRN 001393N)

V-ulrf
place : Ludhiana
Dated: 12th November 2024

CA Vinod Khanna

(Partner)

uD,N:rLNOo5|85L:8;0,tfrRTcqqq6

Tel.  : (0) 01614625156  8.0. (Delhi) 01140543700
8.0. : Lucknow

E-mail : guptavigg@gmail.com    web : www.guptavigg.com



GUPT;A VIGG & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Ref. No.

GSTIN  : 03AAEFG0353QIZF
PAN  : AAEFG0353Q
101-KISMAT COMPLEX, G.T. ROAD,
MILLER GANJ,  LUDHIANA-141  003.

DATED

Independent Auditor's  Review Report On  consolidated  unaudited  quarterly financial  results  of
the  Company  Pursuant  to  the  Regulation  33  of  the  SEBl  (Listing  Obligations  and  Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015

To
The Board of Directors
Nahar Capital and Financial Services Limited

1.     We have reviewed the accompanying statement of consolidated un-audited financial results of
M/s. Nahar Capital and Financial Services Limited  (`'the Parent") having its registered office at
375,   Industrial   Area   A,   Ludhiana   and   its   share   of   the   net   profit   after   tax   and   total
comprehensive income of its associates for the quarter and  half year ended 30th September,
2024    (`'the  Statement''),  being  submitted  by  the  Parent  pursuant  to  the  requirements  of
Regulation  33 of the SEBl  (Listing Obligations and  Disclosure  Requirements)  Regulations, 2015,

(as amended) including relevant circulars issued by the SEBl from time to time.

2.     This statement, which is the responsibility of the parent's Management and has been approved
by the Parent's Board of Directors, has been  prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement  principles  laid  down  in  the  Indian  Accounting  Standard  34  '`lnterim  Financial
Reporting" ("lnd AS 34''),  prescribed under Section  133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with
relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted  in  India.
Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

3.    We  conducted  our  review  of  the  Statement  in  accordance  with  the  Standard  on  Review
Engagements   (SRE)   2410,    "Review   of   Interim    Financial    Information    Performed   by   the
Independent Auditor of the Entity",  issued  by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
This standard  requires that we plan and  perform the review to obtain  moderate assurance as
to  whether the  financial  statements  are  free  of  material  misstatement.    A  review  is  limited

primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data
and  is substantially less than the audit conducted in accordance with the standards on Auditing
Specified  under  section  143(10)  of the  Act,  and  consequently  does  not  enable  us  to  obtain
assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an
audit.  Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We  also  performed   procedures  in  accordance  with  the  circular  issued  by  the  SEBl  under
Regulation  33(8)  of  the  SEBI  (Listing  Obligations  and  Disclosure  Requirements)  Regulations,
2015 (as amended), to the extent applicable.



GUPT;A VIGG & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Ref.  No.

GSTIN  : 03AAEFG0353QIZF
PAN  : AAEFG0353Q
101-KISMAT COMPLEX,  G.T. ROAD,
MILLER GANJ, LUDHIANA-141  003.

DATED

4.     The statement includes the results of the following entities:

a.   Nahar spinning Mills Limited     -              Associate company

b.   Nahar poly Films Limited             -            Associate company

Based  on  our  review  conducted  as  above,  nothing  has  come  to  our  attention  that  causes  us  to

believe  that  the  accompanying  statement  of  unaudited  financial  results  prepared  in  accordance

with  applicable  Indian  Accounting Standards  i.e.  Ind  AS  34 as  prescribed  under Section  133  of the

Companies Act,  2013  read with  relevant  rules issued there  under or by the  Institute of Chartered

Accountants of India  and  other recognized accounting practices and  policies has not disclosed the

information  required to  be  disclosed  in  terms  of Regulation  33 of the SEBl(Listing  Obligations and

Disclosure  Requirements)  Regulations,  2015  including the manner in which  it is to  be disclosed, or

that it contains any material misstatement.

5.    We  did  not  review  the  interim  financial  results  of  one  associate  company  included  in  the

consolidated   unaudited   financial   results,   whose   interim   financial   results   reflect total   net

Profit after tax of Rs. 626.08 Lakhs and total comprehensive income of Rs.103.10 Lakhs for the

quarter ended September 30, 2024, and total  net Profit after tax of Rs. 821.74 Lakhs and total
comprehensive income of Rs.  Rs. 828.81  Lakhs for the half year ended September 30, 2024 as

considered  in  the  Statement.  These  interim  financial  results  have  been  reviewed  by  other

auditors whose reports have been furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on

the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of this

associate, is based solely on the reports of the other auditors and the procedures performed by

us as stated in paragraph 3 above.

Our conclusion on the statement is not modified in respect of the above matter.

For Gupta Vigg & Co.
Chartered Accountants
(FRN 001393N)

A_8;H^o3LET#?e
Ff": 001.P3N

VvulUf
Place : Ludhiana
Dated: 12th November 2024

CA Vinod Khanna

(Partner)
M.No. 081585

uD,ri:.Ei.d-§i-5i85BICRRTDG&iq

Tel. : (0) 01614625156  8.0. (Delhi) 01140543700
8.0. : Lucknow

E-mail : guptavigg@gmail.com   web : www.guptavigg.com
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